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Recruitment for Group A and B posts
(Advt. No. 2/2022-23 dt. 15.10.2022)

S. Names of the
No. | Category Ieiis: ithie: & ast shortlisted Candidates
1 Group A Technical Officer (Computer Programmer) None found suitable
2 Group B Technical Assistant Gr. | (JE-Civil) None found suitable
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List of Rejected candidates for the post of
Technical Officer (Computer Programmer) under Group A category
(Advt. No. 2/2022-23 dt. 15.10.2022)

Name of the candidate o
Reason for rejection

Mr. / Ms.
1 Ayisha Sidatika. J Educational Qualification not matching
2 Nagarajan .R PG degree not matching
3 Venkatraman .K Insufficient post PG experience
4 Tamilmani .D No PG degree

PG degree not matching.

5 Divya M.S Insufficient post PG experience

6 Amrita Samal Educational Qualification not matching

PG degree not matching.

g Inidigel Priyadiarshini Insufficient post PG experience

8 Subramanian P No PG degree

9 Ibrahimsha M No PG degree

PG degree not matching.

1% Kalesha W.J Insufficient post PG experience
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List of Rejected candidates for the post of
Technical Assistant Gr. | (JE-Civil) under Group B category
(Advt. No. 2/2022-23 dt. 15.10.2022)

Name of the candidate

Mr. / Ms. Reason for rejection

L Baskardn ¥ The applicant belongs to SC category and

not satisfying the reservation as per the
advertisement

2 Seenivasan G The applicant is having only 5 years and 2

months of experience as per the documents

enclosed. There is no proof for his claim of 7
years of experience. He is not satisfying the
minimum years of experience

3 Karthigeswari S 1. OBC certificate is not enclosed as per the

Clause 8 of the instructions to the
candidates

2. The applicant is not satisfying the
minimum years of experience

= Manikandan K OBC certificate is not enclosed as per the

Clause 8 of the instructions to the candidates

5 Velmurugan G 1. Latest OBC certificate is not enclosed as

per the Clause 8 of the instructions to the
candidates

2. Application not forwarded through proper
channel as per the Clause 7 of the
instructions to the candidates

3. Since the proof for present employment is
not produced, he is not satisfying the
minimum years of experience

6 Shakthivel .K The applicant is not satisfying the minimum

years of experience
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